LB 1065

LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA

ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE BILL 1065

Introduced by Fulton, 29.

Read first time January 18, 2012

Committee:

A BILL

1	FOR AN ACT	relating to appropriations; to appropriate funds to the
2		Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska for
3		construction of a Lincoln Division facility for the
4		University of Nebraska Medical Center College of Nursing;
5		and to declare an emergency.
6	Be it enact	ed by the people of the State of Nebraska,

LB 1065

1 Section 1. There is hereby appropriated \$17,000,000 from

- 2 the General Fund for FY2012-13 to the Board of Regents of the
- 3 <u>University of Nebraska for construction of a new Lincoln Division</u>
- 4 facility and related improvements for the University of Nebraska
- 5 <u>Medical Center College of Nursing.</u>
- 6 Sec. 2. Since an emergency exists, this act takes effect
- 7 when passed and approved according to law.